

## Rosso Site Development, Inc

Bid Contact **Joseph Rosso**  
**joe3@rossositedevelopment.com**  
**Ph 561-689-0889**  
**Fax 561-689-2851**

Address **111 Vassar Drive**  
**Lake Worth, FL 33460**

Supplier Code 24459

Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch. Docs
2019-027--01-01	General Conditions: Site Mobilization / Demobilization	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$96,631.39</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$96,631.39</b> Y
2019-027--01-02	General Conditions: Maintenance of Traffic	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$60,331.46</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$60,331.46</b>
2019-027--01-03	General Conditions: As-Built Record Drawings	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$28,866.20</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$28,866.20</b>
2019-027--01-04	General Conditions: NPDES Permit	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$460.00</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$460.00</b>
2019-027--01-05	General Conditions: Erosion Control	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$13,442.06</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$13,442.06</b>
2019-027--01-06	General Conditions: Indemnification	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$10.00</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$10.00</b>
2019-027--01-07	General Conditions: Project Identification Signs	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$575.00</b>	2 / each	<b>\$1,150.00</b>
2019-027--01-08	General Conditions: Unforeseen Condition Allowance	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$210,000.00</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$210,000.00</b>
2019-027--01-09	General Conditions: Video Allowance	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer - \$3,000.00</b>	1 / lump sum	<b>\$3,000.00</b>
Lot Total					<b>\$413,891.11</b>
Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch. Docs

2019-027--02-01	Demolition: Clearing and Grubbing	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$48,177.21	1 / lump sum	<b>\$48,177.21</b>	
2019-027--02-02	Demolition: Pavement Removal	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$8.63	1804 / square yard	<b>\$15,568.52</b>	
2019-027--02-03	Demolition: Sidewalk Removal	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$5.12	2620 / linear foot	<b>\$13,414.40</b>	
2019-027--02-04	Demolition: Existing Driveway Apron Removal	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$30.63	210 / square yard	<b>\$6,432.30</b>	
Lot Total					\$83,592.43	
Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch.	Docs
2019-027--03-01	Roadway: Mill 2 Apshalt & Overlay 2 Type SP-9.5 Asphalt	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$24.68	1350 / square yard	<b>\$33,318.00</b>	
2019-027--03-02	Roadway: Cold In-Place Recycling (CIR) 7-9	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$35.71	7630 / square yard	<b>\$272,467.30</b>	
2019-027--03-03	Roadway: Asphalt Emulsion (for CIR)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$2.63	7 / gallon	<b>\$18.41</b>	
2019-027--03-04	Roadway: Portland Cement (for CIR)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$168.00	7 / ton	<b>\$1,176.00</b>	
2019-027--03-05	Roadway: Added RAP for Aggregate (for CIR)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$68.25	7 / ton	<b>\$477.75</b>	
2019-027--03-06	Roadway: Pavement Replacement	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$47.86	910 / square yard	<b>\$43,552.60</b>	
2019-027--03-07	Roadway: Pavement Widening	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$44.53	710 / square yard	<b>\$31,616.30</b>	

2019-027--03-08	Roadway: Asphalt Pavement - 2 Type SP-9.5 Asphalt	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$18.65	7630 / square yard	<b>\$142,299.50</b>
2019-027--03-09	Roadway: Colored Asphalt Coating	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$52.50	1970 / square yard	<b>\$103,425.00</b>
2019-027--03-10	Roadway: Type F Curb	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$41.24	557 / linear foot	<b>\$22,970.68</b>
2019-027--03-11	Roadway: 12 Header Curb	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$44.48	1270 / linear foot	<b>\$56,489.60</b>
2019-027--03-12	Roadway: Concrete Sidewalk (5 Wide - 4 Thick)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$22.00	2685 / linear foot	<b>\$59,070.00</b>
2019-027--03-13	Roadway: Concrete Sidewalk (5 Wide - 6 Thick)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$28.48	935 / linear foot	<b>\$26,628.80</b>
2019-027--03-14	Roadway: 6 Thick Concrete Driveway Apron	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$48.99	186 / square yard	<b>\$9,112.14</b>
2019-027--03-15	Roadway: Curb Ramps Including Tactile Surface Pavers	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$138.10	105 / square yard	<b>\$14,500.50</b>
2019-027--03-16	Roadway: Bus Stop	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$4,088.65	2 / each	<b>\$8,177.30</b>
2019-027--03-17	Roadway: Swale Grading	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$5.60	4650 / square yard	<b>\$26,040.00</b>
2019-027--03-18	Roadway: Drainage Structure	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$4,725.00	1 / each	<b>\$4,725.00</b>
2019-027--03-19	Roadway: Modify Existing	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$4,924.22	9 / each	<b>\$44,317.98</b>

Drainage Structures					
2019-027--03-20	Roadway: Pedestrian Signal, LED, Countdown, 1 Direction	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$5,502.99	12 / each	<b>\$66,035.88</b>
2019-027--03-21	Roadway: Signing and Pavement Markings	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$14,188.58	1 / lump sum	<b>\$14,188.58</b>
2019-027--03-22	Roadway: Paver Brick Crosswalk	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$245.92	520 / square yard	<b>\$127,878.40</b>
2019-027--03-23	Roadway: Trees/Palms	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$56,542.50	1 / lump sum	<b>\$56,542.50</b>
2019-027--03-24	Roadway: Shrubs	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$15,120.00	1 / lump sum	<b>\$15,120.00</b>
2019-027--03-25	Roadway: Ground Cover	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$20,475.00	1 / lump sum	<b>\$20,475.00</b>
2019-027--03-26	Roadway: Irrigation (Incl. Rack)	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$161,070.00	1 / lump sum	<b>\$161,070.00</b>
2019-027--03-27	Roadway: Conduit and Pullbox for Future Lighting	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	<b>First Offer -</b> \$76,650.00	1 / lump sum	<b>\$76,650.00</b>
Lot Total					<b>\$1,438,343.22</b>
Supplier Total					<b>\$1,935,826.76</b>